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1 28 SANSEIGNE / FORNASIER Fiat Cinquecento Haute 6 1 0.80 30.8 2.4 C 3.2 10.0 C 0.8 C C 16.0 12.8 63.2 2.4 C 0 0 0 110.8 57.6 84.00
2 29 KENIS / VANOVERSCHELDE BMW 325i Haute 6 2 1.00 16 1.0 C 13.0 5.0 C 0.0 C C 62.0 31.0 9.0 4.0 C 0 0 0 125 49 92.00 +8 +8

3 18 DELHEZ / NOELANDERS Ford Escort Haute 3 1 1.00 54 0.0 C 6.0 3.0 C 2.0 C C 24.0 28.0 18.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 87 39 102.00 +10 +18

4 39 DECREMER / ALBERT Opel Ascona 2000 Haute 5 1 1.00 33 2.0 C 10.0 7.0 C 0.0 C C 57.0 24.0 6.0 5.0 C 0 0 0 111 42 102.00 = +18

5 30 GEORGES / VANDEVORST VW Golf Haute 5 2 1.00 51 3.0 C 13.0 9.0 C 1.0 C C 51.0 25.0 15.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 123 39 135.00 +33 +51

6 68 PIRAUX / MONARD Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 3 1.00 38 1.0 C 11.0 13.0 C 0.0 C C 106.0 52.0 20.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 209 77 170.00 +35 +86

7 37 CHABALLE / PIRET VW Golf GTI Haute 6 1.00 94 1.0 C 7.0 10.0 C 0.0 C C 61.0 31.0 15.0 6.0 C 0 0 0 131 51 174.00 +4 +90

8 63 CUYNEN / DESMET BMW E30 Haute 6 1.00 136 2.0 C 12.0 11.0 C 2.0 C C 82.0 37.0 15.0 7.0 C 0 0 0 168 56 248.00 +74 +164

9 17 VAN ROMPUY / SMEETS Porsche 914/6 Basse 3 2 1.00 125 6.0 C 5.0 7.0 C 68.0 C C 124.0 52.0 6.0 10.0 C 0 0 0 278 99 304.00 +56 +220

10 36 GAROSI / FONTAINE Toyota MR1600 Haute 6 1.00 124 14.0 C 9.0 3.0 C 2.0 C C 49.0 24.0 244.0 10.0 C 0 0 0 355 136 343.00 +39 +259

11 26 GODFREY / GODFREY Ford Escort Basse 3 3 1.00 104 42.0 C 21.0 9.0 C 0.0 C C 211.0 114.0 14.0 13.0 C 0 0 0 424 150 378.00 +35 +294

12 53 USSEIL / JARRIGE Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 266 8.0 C 28.0 6.8 C 1.6 C C 130.4 73.6 14.0 11.2 C 0 0 0 273.6 92.8 446.80 +68.8 +362.8

13 33 DEFLANDRE / GULLY Porsche 911 Haute 4 1 1.00 409 2.0 C 7.0 8.0 C 3.0 C C 28.0 13.0 6.0 8.0 C 0 0 0 75 24 460.00 +13.2 +376

14 14 POUX / GENGLER BMW 2002 Tii Basse 3 1.00 294 0.0 C 5.0 0.0 C 14.0 C C 273.0 42.0 8.0 130.0 C 0 0 0 472 138 628.00 +168 +544

15 32 JACQUET / GENGOUX Toyota Starlet Haute 5 3 1.00 177 14.0 C 98.0 11.0 C 1.0 C C 224.0 286.0 12.0 40.0 C 0 0 0 686 176 687.00 +59 +603

16 44 FIRMENICH / AMSLER Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII Haute 5 1.00 531 1.0 C 24.0 11.0 C 1.0 C C 139.0 58.0 17.0 12.0 C 0 0 0 263 103 691.00 +4 +607

17 12 AUGIS / LEVILLAIN Mini Cooper S Basse 3 0.80 452.8 4.0 C 244.8 6.8 C 3.2 C C 57.6 56.8 9.6 10.4 C 0 0 0 393.2 136 710.00 +19 +626

18 19 VANDEPUTTE / VANDEPUTTE Lancia Fulvia HF 1.6 Haute 3 1.00 95 8.0 C 482.0 6.0 C 3.0 C C 206.0 73.0 23.0 25.0 C 0 0 0 826 180 741.00 +31 +657

19 73 MALSOT / MALSOT Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 477.2 2.0 C 54.4 144.0 C 4.8 C C 70.4 21.6 13.6 14.8 C 0 0 0 325.6 49.6 753.20 +12.2 +669.2

20 34 THERY / MAURAND Porsche 911 3,0 SC Haute 5 1.00 128 45.0 C 132.0 13.0 C 1.0 C C 281.0 286.0 23.0 44.0 C 0 0 0 825 180 773.00 +19.8 +689

21 15 ANSIAUX / JAVAUX Volvo Amazon Basse 2 1 1.00 466 3.0 C 17.0 8.0 C 1.0 C C 292.0 66.0 23.0 78.0 C 0 0 0 488 167 787.00 +14 +703

22 48 SIBELYA / CALDEIRA Citroën CX 2400 GTI Haute 5 1.00 464 36.0 C 85.0 10.0 C 6.0 C C 221.0 176.0 29.0 34.0 C 0 0 0 597 172 889.00 +102 +805

23 35 SIDRAC / CAMMAS Ford Escort MKII Haute 5 1.00 366 2.0 C 170.0 7.0 C 2.0 C C 254.0 208.0 40.0 33.0 C 0 0 0 716 180 902.00 +13 +818

24 70 LEROY / BAETEN Citroën AX Sport Haute 6 0.80 487.2 14.4 C 22.0 141.6 C 6.4 C C 142.4 294.4 116.8 109.6 C 0 0 0 847.6 172.8 1162.00 +260 +1078

25 57 HERBIGNAUX / DARDENNE Porsche 944 Haute 6 1.00 661 201.0 C 66.0 134.0 C 20.0 C C 253.0 206.0 24.0 19.0 C 0 0 0 923 180 1404.00 +242 +1320

26 49 DI RAIMONDO / LENEVEU Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 926 107.0 C 185.0 15.0 C 8.0 C C 227.0 114.0 12.0 39.0 C 0 0 0 707 178 1455.00 +51 +1371

27 51 QUELET / BALLET Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 0.80 537.6 600.0 C 133.6 42.4 C 0.0 C C 188.8 170.4 32.0 30.4 C 0 0 0 1197.6 180 1555.20 +100.2 +1471.2

28 21 TEERLINCK / VAN DE VELDE Volvo 123 6T Basse 3 1.00 536 21.0 C 198.0 319.0 C 6.0 C C 320.0 252.0 40.0 110.0 C 0 0 0 1266 180 1622.00 +66.8 +1538

29 45 SENTE / NICOLAS Datsun 240Z Haute 4 2 1.00 209 470.0 C 481.0 32.0 C 2.0 C C 303.0 271.0 20.0 42.0 C 0 0 0 1621 180 1650.00 +28 +1566

30 38 BADOZ / CHARMOILLE Fiat Cinquencento Haute 6 0.80 1328.4 3.2 C 105.6 5.6 C 20.4 C C 136.8 280.0 72.0 33.6 C 0 0 0 657.2 176.8 1808.80 +158.8 +1724.8

31 46 LACHENAL / WACZIARG Ford Escort RS2000 Haute 4 3 1.00 1417 30.0 C 147.0 17.0 C 0.0 C C 242.0 184.0 20.0 34.0 C 0 0 0 674 174 1917.00 +108.2 +1833

32 47 BRULANT / TARBOURIECH Fiat 124 Sport Coupé Haute 4 1.00 1449 39.0 C 31.0 19.0 C 1.0 C C 313.0 376.0 45.0 142.0 C 0 0 0 966 180 2235.00 +318 +2151

33 31 BASTY / MOREAU Renault 5 GT Turbo Haute 6 1.00 2101 3.0 C 13.0 4.0 C 4.0 C C 112.0 69.0 16.0 5.0 C 0 0 0 226 81 2246.00 +11 +2162

34 64 NOBILI / MASSON Austin Mini Haute 4 0.80 1001.6 236.0 C 135.2 14.4 C 5.6 C C 224.8 628.8 216.0 47.2 C 0 0 0 1508 180 2329.60 +83.6 +2245.6

35 62 LEFEBVRE / LEFEBVRE Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 546 130.4 C 214.4 260.8 C 3.2 C C 609.6 482.4 25.6 256.0 C 0 0 0 1982.4 180 2348.40 +18.8 +2264.4

36 61 MORIN / TINNES Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 2028.8 129.6 C 75.2 13.6 C 5.6 C C 138.4 271.2 30.0 38.4 C 0 0 0 702 140.8 2590.00 +241.6 +2506

37 59 GENECAND / CORNIOLEY Lancia Fulvia 1300S Haute 4 0.80 1962.8 102.4 C 86.0 49.2 C 5.6 C C 189.6 188.0 273.2 83.2 C 0 0 0 977.2 144.8 2795.20 +205.2 +2711.2

38 16 GABRIELLE / GABRIELLE Matra 530 Basse 3 1.00 2707 35.0 C 13.0 11.0 C 38.0 C C 100.0 50.0 39.0 21.0 C 0 0 0 307 65 2949.00 +153.8 +2865

39 40 BONNETAIN / SCHNITZLER Porsche 911 s Haute 4 1.00 1665 107.0 C 317.0 209.0 C 2.0 C C 209.0 468.0 59.0 169.0 C 0 0 0 1540 180 3025.00 +76 +2941

40 65 UDRIOT / UDRIOT BMW 320 Haute 4 1.00 1558 60.0 C 253.0 144.0 C 2.0 C C 451.0 444.0 254.0 126.0 C 0 0 0 1734 180 3112.00 +87 +3028

41 72 DUMORTIER / CRACCO R5 Alpine Turbo Haute 6 1.00 1572 243.0 C 172.0 244.0 C 2.0 C C 454.0 406.0 20.0 257.0 C 0 0 0 1798 180 3190.00 +78 +3106

42 69 BERNARD / BERNARD Renault Twingo Haute 6 0.80 2136.4 60.0 C 102.8 61.6 C 44.8 C C 164.0 196.0 78.8 573.6 C 0 0 0 1281.6 180 3238.00 +48 +3154

43 71 DUCHENE / SAGE Renault R11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 2895 179.0 C 18.0 34.0 C 146.0 C C 158.0 119.0 47.0 16.0 C 0 0 0 717 172 3440.00 +202 +3356

44 54 VIARD / MAILLARD Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 1.00 731 91.0 C 338.0 342.0 C 1200.
0

C C 369.0 474.0 217.0 123.0 C 0 0 0 3154 180 3705.00 +265 +3621

45 52 ABRIAL / SEBAUX Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 1.00 3508 98.0 C 12.0 10.0 C 11.0 C C 53.0 47.0 129.0 13.0 C 0 0 0 373 92 3789.00 +84 +3705

46 50 LESAGE / LORENTZ Peugeot 504 Coupé Haute 4 1.00 2533 377.0 C 270.0 169.0 C 17.0 C C 300.0 335.0 370.0 223.0 C 0 0 0 2061 180 4414.00 +625 +4330

47 60 PLATEL / MONTOIS Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 3917.6 422.4 C 333.2 571.2 C 74.4 C C 172.0 559.2 652.8 762.4 C 0 0 0 3547.6 180 7285.20 +2871.
2

+7201.2

48 58 CLAIR / CHARDON Porsche 924S Haute 6 1.00 7448 409.0 C 201.0 120.0 C 205.0 C C 258.0 232.0 366.0 391.0 C 0 0 0 2182 180 9450.00 +2164.
8

+9366

49 55 DAUXOIS / LE FLOCH Porsche 924 Haute 5 1.00 6566 501.0 C 309.0 362.0 C 224.0 C C 208.0 461.0 593.0 483.0 C 0 0 0 3141 180 9527.00 +77 +9443
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50 67 HOUILLET / HOUILLET VW Golf GTI 1 Haute 6 1.00 7282 563.0 C 386.0 631.0 C 68.0 C C 207.0 578.0 621.0 876.0 C 0 0 0 3930 180 11032.0
0

+1505 +10948

51 41 PAYOT / PELLACANI Porsche Carrera 911 Haute 4 1.00 2319 196.0 C 106.0 21.0 C 7.0 C C 902.0 2100.
0

3000.
0

3000.
0

C 0 0 0 9332 145 11506.0
0

+474 +11422

52 20 FEVRE / FEVRE Volvo 142s Basse 3 1.00 4087 1500.
0

C 1800.
0

1800.
0

C 1200.
0

C C 1800.
0

2100.
0

3000.
0

3000.
0

C 0 0 0 16200 0 20287.0
0

+8781 +20203

53 24 LE GUYADER / LE GUYADER MGB GT Basse 3 1.00 7496 155.0 C 297.0 1800.
0

C 1200.
0

C C 1800.
0

2100.
0

3000.
0

3000.
0

C 0 0 0 13352 134 20714.0
0

+427 +20630

54 23 PRADEAU / PRADEAU Mini Cooper MK II Basse 3 0.80 7170.6 218.4 C 1800.
0

1800.
0

C 1200.
0

C C 1800.
0

2100.
0

3000.
0

3000.
0

C 0 0 0 14918.
4

142.4 21946.6
0

+1232.
6

+21862.
6

55 74 CHIARAVITA / JUIF Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 6 0.80 24957.
6

174.8 C 268.4 27.2 C 14.0 C C 160.8 104.0 620.0 238.4 C 0 0 0 1607.6 172 26393.2
0

+4446.
6

+26309.
2
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